

HELP IN HEARING 2018 PRIZE DRAW TERMS AND CONDITIONS ONLINE NEWSLETTER LAUNCH

- The prize draw is promoted by HELP IN HEARING LIMITED whose registered office is at Southmead Clinic, Blackpond Lane, Farnham Common, Buckinghamshire, SL2 3ER, and is subject to the following terms and conditions.
- 2. HELP IN HEARING LIMITED respect your right to privacy and will only process personal data you provide to us in accordance with the Data Protection Act 1998, the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations 2003 and other applicable privacy laws.
- 3. By entering the prize draw you agree to the below terms and conditions, to be bound by the decisions of HELP IN HEARING and to receive email notifications from HELP IN HEARING in relation to the prize draw.
- 4. The winner agrees to have their name and photograph promoted via press releases, email marketing, direct marketing, advertising, social media, on the HELP IN HEARING website and through any other marketing channels and activities that HELP IN HEARING should deem relevant.
- 5. The competition is open to UK entrants excluding employees and their immediate families of HELP IN HEARING, its agencies or anyone else professionally connected with this promotion.
- 6. The entry period is 6am on 1st April 2018 to midnight on 30th April 2018.
- 7. Entry into this prize draw is by completing the entry from on the Help in Hearing online newsletter, Spring 2018 edition web page.
 - All entrants must complete the relevant online entry form.
 - Completing the form provides one entry into the competition.
 - Completing the form authorises Help in Hearing, in compliance with email and GDPR regulations to send
 marketing information to the recipient. Recipients can remove themselves from the Help in Hearing
 marketing database at any time by selecting remove on any email communication or by emailing or calling
 the company directly.
- 8. A valid email address must be provided when completing the entry form to qualify for entry into the competition.
- 9. Only one entry per person will be accepted.
- 10. By entering the prize draw, participants agree to the terms and conditions of the prize draw.
- 11. All entries must be received by midnight on 30th April 2018.
- 12. The winner will be drawn at random within 7 days of the closing date.
- 13. Only one prize can be won, by a single winner by entering the draw.
- 14. The prize: Harmon-Kardon SoundSticks III, 2.1-channel multimedia sound system.
- 15. There is only one prize. The prize is non-negotiable and cannot be substituted for any other prize or cash value.
- 16. The prize winner will be notified by an email and/or a phone call from HELP IN HEARING and will be contacted within 7 days of the draw.
- 17. Winner must respond accepting the prize within seven days of receiving notification of having won. In the event of non-acceptance or failure to accept within the specified period, HELP IN HEARING Ltd reserves the right to



HELP IN HEARING 2018 PRIZE DRAW TERMS AND CONDITIONS ONLINE NEWSLETTER LAUNCH

- reallocate the prize awarded to the next randomly drawn valid entry (and the same acceptance period, as provided under this condition, will apply).
- 18. The name of the winner will be available by sending an SAE to HELP IN HEARING at the address above after 7th May 2018.
- 19. HELP IN HEARING Ltd reserves the right to modify this prize draw at any time at its sole discretion.
- 20. No purchase is necessary in order to enter the prize draw.
- 21. No responsibility will be taken for late, lost, indecipherable or misdirected entries or for any failure of communication resulting from incorrectly supplied information.
- 22. HELP IN HEARING reserves the right to check the validity of any entry and the identity of any entrant or winner and to refuse entry or refuse awarding the prize if HELP IN HEARING reasonably considers the entry and/or winner to be in breach of the terms and conditions.
- 23. If HELP IN HEARING at any time considers that the entrant has failed to comply with these terms and conditions, it may disqualify the entry.
- 24. Nothing in these terms and conditions shall limit in any way HELP IN HEARING's liability for death or personal injury caused by its negligence. Subject to that, HELP IN HEARING shall have no liability for any delay and/or failure to perform any obligation to the Winner or other entrant that is caused by: (a) technical problems of any kind which may limit or prevent any person's participation in the prize draw; (b) any loss or damage arising from or in connection with the allocation of the prize; (c) any act or omission of any third party; or (d) any other events beyond HELP IN HEARING's control that may cause the prize draw to be disrupted or corrupted or may lead to loss of the prize.
- 25. If any of these terms and conditions is found by a court or regulator to be invalid or unenforceable the other provisions shall continue to apply.
- 26. The promotion shall be governed by the laws of England and Wales.